
wT qEs RTl-sqs

qqqr

ffi q-d r{ffiffi-Ro(eyl1R/R1

5r:

qg +rqkrq-qra ffi louy/lo/o,
=rF',-s ffi ,,,,+,. \ - aW w* ffi*.* sr+rftrir $uortflq FTTErIT {<Gfur, *.s r hqqt+qrf,-q-b- q;4r;rfrE q1*i *d*r{}i;sq fhTr {ETR qffi DLI2 wf,{id Resource Mobil rzationqfrri6-qr rqqrqm& TilHka. +1a{+} qrf}Tpm ffiTrril tk{n FT fuqfur frqa1-a] m_qq{3n€irdr (fi|-3iTsr{'rd qrqfi-frd[ftT q-s orqffi fufu Roey/11/1?,;hJ
ftliqrTfla c{ qfr T{: 1{ f{i d-dqT 3Tr€Fi (q{ft qnqr.xnf\ro 11pqa1 s r *i,1
W wT qEs Hrsq-ffi} website www. sukuna. edu. np qr- G B=tRfuifr r qr* qs qrcq{qi wqTqr&qT {+-fr eiq @ ffitr ffiqi -t..*qrf,f,rft rm-{q 

I

dqkf,

4-?,v:
HIEIVrW

gqlT qE16 FTTI.RT

S.

No.
Contract

Identification No.
Name of Project Location

Bid Securiti'
Amount

NRs.

Cost of biC

Document

NRs.
1 NCB/01/074-75 Construction of

Seminar Hall

Sukuna Multiple
Campus, Morang 1,20,000.00 3000.00



1.

2.

3.

ukuna Multiple Campus
S und arhar aicha, Mo rang

Invitation for Bids

First Date of publicati on: 207 4 1 12 121 (20 1 8 1 0 4 1 0 4 AD)

Contract Identification No: Sukuna Multiple Campus Seminar Hall NCB/011074-075

The Sukuna Multiple Campus, Sundarharincha, Morang invites sealed bids from eligible
Nepalese bidders for the construction of Seminar Hall of Sukuna Multiple Campus at
Sundarharincha, Morang

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the
Sukuna Multiple Campus Sundarharincha, Morang, during office hours or may visit Web
portal http://www.sukuna.edu.np.

A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by the interested bidders
upon submission of a written application attaching copies of the Bidders Registration, VAT
Registration and Tax Clearance certificates of F/Y 0731074 at Sukuna Multiple Campus
Sundarharincha, Morang and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 3000.00
(Nepalese rupees three thousand only) Bidding documents can be purchased within the office
hours on or before Baishakh 05,2075 (April 18, 2018)

The Bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document NRs. 3000.00 (non -
refundable) in the Sukuna Multiple Campus's account no either by direct deposit or at
Campus account section for the purchase the bids as specified below.
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Prime Commercial Bank, Biratchok,Morang.
Name of Office: Sukuna Multiple Campus, Sundarharaincha, Morang.
A/C no. 03600032CC

Sealed Bids must be delivered to the Sukuna Multiple Campus, Sundarharaincha,
Morang. on or before 12:00 hours of Baishakh 06,2075 (April 19, 2018). Late bids will be
rejected. Bids will be opened physically at 14:00 hours on the same day of bid submission in
the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.

Pre-bid meeting will be held in the Sukuna Multiple Campus, Sundarharaincha, Morang.

4fu'"'

4.

5.

j



6.

ffi'6#*t'.^t-
QP loBa

Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days i. e (Ashar 18,2075) (Jul 02, 2018) after bid

7.

8.

9.

opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of as described

in aetaits of work and issued by commercial bank, which shall be valid for 30 days (Shrawan

16,2075) (01 Aug. 2018) beyond the validity period of the bid'

If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall

be extended to the next working day. In such a case the validity of bid security shall be

considered from already specified last date for bid submission.

The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids

without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Bidders Annual Turnover and Experience requirement are:

9.1 Average Annual Turnover of the construction work of best 3 years over the last 10 years is:

NRs.4.50 Million (lnclude VAT).

Details of Works

S.

No.

Contract

Identification No.
Name of Project Location

Bid Security

Amount
NRs.

Cost of bid

Document
NRs.

1 NCB/01/074-75 Construction of
Seminar Hall

Sukuna Multiple
Campus, Morang

1,20,000.00 3000.00


